INTERNATIONAL

PLAY EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURERS
ASSOCIATION

IPEMA ASTM F1487-17 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

ISSUE DATE: January 29, 2019
Requested By: Shelby Bailey
Project: UltraPlay — Slide Mountain

In the interest of public playground safety, IPEMA provides a third-party certification service whereby TUV SUD America validates a

manufacturer's certification of conformance to the ASTM F1487-17 (excluding sections 7.1.1, 10, 13.1.1, 13.1.2, 13.2, and 13.3)
Standard Consumer Safety Performance Specification for Playground Equipment for Public Use.

The manufacturer listed below has received written validation from TUV SUD America that the product(s) listed conform with the
requirements of ASTM F1487-17 (excluding sections 7.1.1, 10, 13.1.1, 13.1.2, 13.2, and 13.3).

This certificate is invalid if any component or part is replaced, unless purchased from the original manufacturer and assembled in
accordance with the original equipment manufacturer’s instructions. Check with the manufacturer to determine the validity of the
certification of the product(s) listed prior to using this certificate for proof of certification.

MODEL #
02-07-5006 BLU
02-07-5006-Tan
02-07-5078 Red
02-07-5078 Tan
02-07-5077 Red
02-07-5077 Tan
02-07-5076 Red
02-07-5076 Tan
02-07-5075 Red
02-07-5075 Tan
02-07-5074 Red
02-07-5074 Tan
02-07-5037 BRN
02-07-5012 YLW
02-07-5012 GRN
02-07-5038 BRN
02-07-5022 Red
02-07-5022 Tan
02-07-5042 YLW
02-07-5042 BRN
02-07-5018 YLW
02-07-5018 Tan
02-07-5001 BRN
02-07-5005-BLU
02-07-5005-TAN
02-07-5024 Red
02-07-5024 Tan
02-07-5023 Red
02-07-5023 Tan
02-07-5027 Red
02-07-5027 Tan

COMMERCIAL NAME OF PRODUCT

Wave Slide

Wave Slide

Upright 9°8”

Upright 9'8”

Upright 9°5”

Upright 9'5”

Upright 8'8”

Upright 8'8”

Upright 7’6”

Upright 7°6”

Upright6'11”
Upright6'11”

Triangle Deck

Ship’s Wheel Panel
Ship’s Wheel Panel
Rectangle Deck
Rainwheel W/Tube Clamp
Rainwheel W/Tube Clamp
Overhead Ladder
Overhead Ladder

HDPE Climber

HDPE Climber

Deck

Curved Slide

Curved Slide

Bongo Drums

Bongo Drums

Bass Drum W/Tube Clamp
Bass Drum W/Tube Clamp
9'6” Upright

9'6” Upright

PRODUCT LINE
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Discovery Center
Discovery Center
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Uplay
Discovery Center
Discovery Center
Discovery Center
Discovery Center
Uplay
Uplay

MANUFACTURER
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
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IPEMA ASTM F1487-17 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

ISSUE DATE: January 29, 2019
Requested By: Shelby Bailey
Project: UltraPlay - Slide Mountain

MODEL # COMMERCIAL NAME OF PRODUCT PRODUCT LINE MANUFACTURER
02-07-5026 Red 8'4” Upright Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5026 Tan 8'4” Upright Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5025 Red 7°8” Upright Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5025 Tan 7°'8” Upright Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5019-YLW 6" Rung Climber Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5019 -BRN 6" Rung Climber Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5065 BLU 5" Double Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5065 TAN 5’ Double Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5060 GRN 5’ Beanstalk Climber — Wide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5039 BRN 3" ADA Steps Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5039 YLW 3" ADA Steps Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5064 YLW 1” Tower Stairs Uplay UltraPlay Systems

02-07-5064 BRN 1” Tower Stairs Uplay UltraPlay Systems




INTERNATIONAL

PLAY EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURERS

ASSOCIATION

IPEMA CAN/CSA Z-614-14 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

ISSUE DATE: January 29, 2019
Requested By: Shelby Bailey
Project: UltraPlay - Slide Mountain

In the interest of public playground safety, IPEMA provides a third-party certification service whereby TUV SUD America validates a

manufacturer's certification of conformance to CAN/CSA-Z614-14 (excluding clauses 10 and 11) Children’s Playspaces and

Equipment.

The manufacturer listed below has received written validation from TUV SUD America that the product(s) listed conform with the

requirements of CAN/CSA-Z614-14 (excluding clauses 10 and 11).

This certificate is invalid if any component or part is replaced, unless purchased from the original manufacturer and assembled in
accordance with the original equipment manufacturer’s instructions. Check with the manufacturer to determine the validity of the
certification of the product(s) listed prior to using this certificate for proof of certification.

MODEL # COMMERCIAL NAME OF PRODUCT PRODUCT LINE MANUFACTURER
02-07-5006 BLU Wave Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5006-Tan Wave Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5078 Red Upright 9'8” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5078 Tan Upright 9'8” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5077 Red Upright 9'5” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5077 Tan Upright 9'5” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5076 Red Upright 8'8” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5076 Tan Upright 8'8” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5075 Red Upright 7'6” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5075 Tan Upright 776” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5074 Red Upright6'11” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5074 Tan Upright6'11” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5037 BRN Triangle Deck Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5012 YLW Ship’s Wheel Panel Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5012 GRN Ship’s Wheel Panel Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5038 BRN Rectangle Deck Uplay UltraPlay Systems

02-07-5022 Red
02-07-5022 Tan
02-07-5042 YLW

Rainwheel W/Tube Clamp
Rainwheel W/Tube Clamp
Overhead Ladder

Discovery Center
Discovery Center
Uplay

UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems

02-07-5042 BRN Overhead Ladder Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5018 YLW HDPE Climber Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5018 Tan HDPE Climber Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5001 BRN Deck Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5005-BLU Curved Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5005-TAN Curved Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems

02-07-5024 Red
02-07-5024 Tan
02-07-5023 Red
02-07-5023 Tan
02-07-5027 Red
02-07-5027 Tan

Bongo Drums

Bongo Drums

Bass Drum W/Tube Clamp
Bass Drum W/Tube Clamp
9'6” Upright

9'6” Upright

Discovery Center
Discovery Center
Discovery Center
Discovery Center
Uplay
Uplay

UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
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IPEMA CAN/CSA Z-614-14 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

ISSUE DATE: January 29, 2019
Requested By: Shelby Bailey
Project: UltraPlay — Slide Mountain

MODEL # COMMERCIAL NAME OF PRODUCT PRODUCT LINE MANUFACTURER
02-07-5026 Red 8'4” Upright Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5026 Tan 8'4” Upright Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5025 Red 7°8” Upright Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5025 Tan 7°'8” Upright Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5019-YLW 6" Rung Climber Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5019 -BRN 6" Rung Climber Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5065 BLU 5’ Double Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5065 TAN 5" Double Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5060 GRN 5’ Beanstalk Climber — Wide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5039 BRN 3" ADA Steps Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5039 YLW 3" ADA Steps Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5064 YLW 1” Tower Stairs Uplay UltraPlay Systems

02-07-5064 BRN 1” Tower Stairs Uplay UltraPlay Systems




INTERNATIONAL

PLAY EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURERS

ASSOCIATION

IPEMA CAN/CSA Z-614-14 CERTIFICAT DE CONFORMITE

Date de Délivrance Initiale: janvier 29, 2019
Demandé par: Shelby Bailey
Nom du parc: UltraPlay — Slide Mountain

Dans l'intérét de la sécurité au terrain de jeu, IPEMA offre une certification par une tierce partie et TUV SUD America valide une
certification par le fabricant de la conformité a la norme CAN/CSA-Z614-14 (excluant les articles 10, 11) les enfants les espaces de jeu

et du matériel.

Le fabricant ci-dessous a recu la validation de la part de TUV SUD America que les produits énumérés ci-dessous sont conformes aux

exigences de la norme CAN/CSA-Z614-14 (excluant les articles 10, 11).

Ce certificat n'est pas valide si un composant ou une piéce est remplacé, a moins que le composant soit acheté du fabricant d'origine
et assemblé conformément aux instructions du fabricant de I'équipement. Vérifiez auprés du fabricant pour déterminer la validité de la
certification du (des) produit(s) indiqué(s) avant d'utiliser ce certificat pour la preuve de la certification.

MODELE n° NOM COMMERCIAL DU PRODUIT LIGNE DE PRODUIT MANUFACTURIER
02-07-5006 BLU Wave Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5006-Tan Wave Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5078 Red Upright 9'8” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5078 Tan Upright 9°8” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5077 Red Upright 9'5” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5077 Tan Upright 9'5” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5076 Red Upright 8'8” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5076 Tan Upright 8'8” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5075 Red Upright 7'6” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5075 Tan Upright 7°6” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5074 Red Upright6'11” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5074 Tan Upright6'11” Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5037 BRN Triangle Deck Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5012 YLW Ship’s Wheel Panel Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5012 GRN Ship’s Wheel Panel Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5038 BRN Rectangle Deck Uplay UltraPlay Systems

02-07-5022 Red
02-07-5022 Tan

Rainwheel W/Tube Clamp
Rainwheel W/Tube Clamp

Discovery Center
Discovery Center

UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems

02-07-5042 YLW Overhead Ladder Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5042 BRN Overhead Ladder Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5018 YLW HDPE Climber Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5018 Tan HDPE Climber Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5001 BRN Deck Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5005-BLU Curved Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5005-TAN Curved Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems

02-07-5024 Red
02-07-5024 Tan
02-07-5023 Red
02-07-5023 Tan
02-07-5027 Red
02-07-5027 Tan

Bongo Drums

Bongo Drums

Bass Drum W/Tube Clamp
Bass Drum W/Tube Clamp
9'6” Upright

9'6” Upright

Discovery Center
Discovery Center
Discovery Center
Discovery Center
Uplay
Uplay

UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
UltraPlay Systems
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IPEMA CAN/CSA Z-614-14 CERTIFICAT DE CONFORMITE

Date de Délivrance Initiale: janvier 29,2019
Demandé par: Shelby Bailey
Nom du parc: UltraPlay — Slide Mountain

MODELE n° NOM COMMERCIAL DU PRODUIT LIGNE DE PRODUIT MANUFACTURIER
02-07-5026 Red 8'4” Upright Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5026 Tan 8'4” Upright Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5025 Red 7°'8” Upright Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5025 Tan 7°'8” Upright Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5019-YLW 6" Rung Climber Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5019 -BRN 6" Rung Climber Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5065 BLU 5" Double Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5065 TAN 5" Double Slide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5060 GRN 5’ Beanstalk Climber — Wide Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5039 BRN 3" ADA Steps Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5039 YLW 3" ADA Steps Uplay UltraPlay Systems
02-07-5064 YLW 1” Tower Stairs Uplay UltraPlay Systems

02-07-5064 BRN 1” Tower Stairs Uplay UltraPlay Systems
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